SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16655/2017

SRI MADAN MOHAN TRIPATHI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR