## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 837-838/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2017 in CRLMN No. 35456/2013 and CRLMN No. 35270/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SRI MADAN MOHAN TRIPATHI AND ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 177413/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. (Dr.) Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Sunny, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by three weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**